
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

4 
0 

53* 
195 

53 
27 
20 

Name 

Robert Hoemke 
Tom Taff 
Tom O'Grady 
Michael Mott 
Scott Barrett 
Jeffrey Walker 
Gary Perser 

Class 

FJ-3 

CSR 

FJ-3 

BS 

CM 

SFP 

T-2 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1962 Cooper T59 
1962 M il ler 1962 M il ler Sports Racer 
1962 Cooper T59 FJ 
1966 Lotus Cortina 
1965 Koch Chevy Special 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Ginetta G4 

Color 

Dark green 
Red / White 
Blue 
White 
Gulf Blue 
Black 
Red 

Best Tm 

2:19.056 
2:27.890 
2:30.575 
2:31.748 
2:33.745 
2:36.319 
2:46.891 

In Lap 

2 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
3 

City/State 

Abilene TX 
Dallas TX 
Spring TX 
Dripping Springs TX 
Montgomery TX 
Magnolia TX 
New Braunfels TX 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
7 
4 
4 
4 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(4) Robert Hoemke 
1 
2 

 

(0) Tom Taff 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(53*) Tom O'Grady 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 

 

(53) Scott Barrett 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(20) Gary Perser 
p1 

2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:28.874 
2:19.056 

2:43.515 
2:33.697 
2:30.221 
2:27.890 

2:36.086 
2:32.583 
2:33.558 
2:30.575 

2:37.980 
2:31.748 
2:33.565 

2:43.840 
2:40.405 
2:33.745 
2:34.251 

2:43.222 
2:40.616 
2:38.098 
2:36.319 

4:00.492 
3:04.785 
2:46.891 

Diff 

+9.818 

+15.625 
+5.807 
+2.331 

+5.511 
+2.008 
+2.983 

+6.232 

+1.817 

+10.095 
+6.660 

+0.506 

+6.903 
+4.297 
+1.779 

+1:13.601 
+17.894 

Time of Day 

8:31:23.439 
8:33:42.495 

8:31:38.622 
8:34:12.319 
8:36:42.540 
8:39:10.430 

8:31:31.412 
8:34:03.995 
8:36:37.553 
8:39:08.128 

8:32:54.101 
8:35:25.849 
8:37:59.414 

8:31:30.429 
8:34:10.834 
8:36:44.579 
8:39:18.830 

8:31:36.324 
8:34:16.940 
8:36:55.038 
8:39:31.357 

8:32:48.552 
8:35:53.337 
8:38:40.228 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Scott Barrett (53) 

2 Gary Perser (20) 

3 Jeffrey Walker (27) 

4 Robert Hoemke (4) 

5 Tom Taff (0) 

6 Tom O'Grady (53*) 

7 Michael Mott (195) 
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Lapchart
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