

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School

Sorted on best lap time

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

Group 4 G4 - TT1

4/19/2024 08:20

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 8:27:16

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	In Lap	City/State	Group
1	4	Robert Hoemke	FJ-3	1962 Cooper T59	Dark green	2:19.056	2	Abilene TX	4
2	0	Tom Taff	CSR	1962 Miller 1962 Miller Sports Race	Red / White	2:27.890	4	Dallas TX	4
3	53*	Tom O'Grady	FJ-3	1962 Cooper T59 FJ	Blue	2:30.575	4	Spring TX	4
4	195	Michael Mott	BS	1966 Lotus Cortina	White	2:31.748	2	Dripping Springs TX	7
5	53	Scott Barrett	CM	1965 Koch Chevy Special	Gulf Blue	2:33.745	3	Montgomery TX	4
6	27	Jeffrey Walker	SFP	1961 Austin Healey Sprite	Black	2:36.319	4	Magnolia TX	4
7	20	Gary Perser	T-2	1965 Ginetta G4	Red	2:46.891	3	New Braunfels TX	4

President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(4) Robert F	10emke 2:28.874	+9.818	8:31:23.439
2	2:19.056	79.010	8:33:42.495
_			
(0) Tom Taff	f		
1	2:43.515	+15.625	8:31:38.622
2	2:33.697	+5.807	8:34:12.319
3	2:30.221	+2.331	8:36:42.540
4	2:27.890		8:39:10.430
(53*) Tom C	D'Gradv		
1	2:36.086	+5.511	8:31:31.412
2	2:32.583	+2.008	8:34:03.995
3	2:33.558	+2.983	8:36:37.553
4	2:30.575		8:39:08.128
(195) Micha	ael Mott		
1	2:37.980	+6.232	8:32:54.101
2	2:31.748		8:35:25.849
3	2:33.565	+1.817	8:37:59.414
(E2) Coo# D) o rrott		
(53) Scott B	2:43.840	+10.095	8:31:30.429
2	2:40.405	+6.660	8:34:10.834
3	2:33.745		8:36:44.579
4	2:34.251	+0.506	8:39:18.830
(27) Jeffrey		+6 003	0:21:26 224
1 2	2:43.222 2:40.616	+6.903 +4.297	8:31:36.324 8:34:16.940
3	2:38.098	+1.779	8:36:55.038
4	2:36.319		8:39:31.357
(20) Gary P			
p1	4:00.492	+1:13.601	8:32:48.552
2	3:04.785 2:46.891	+17.894	8:35:53.337 8:38:40.228
3	2:46.691		6:36:40.226

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/19/2024 12:33:05 PM

President - Danny Piott



Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School

Lapchart

Group 4 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G4 - TT1 4/19/2024 08:20

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 8:27:16

Competitors Laps 0 1 53 4 4 53* 53* Scott Barrett (53) 2 20 53 53* Gary Perser (20) 0 0 3 27 53* Jeffrey Walker (27) 53 53 53 4 4 5 0 6 53* Robert Hoemke (4) 0 27 27 Tom Taff (0) 0 27 195 195 Tom O'Grady (53*) 20 20 7 195 195 Michael Mott (195) 20

President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/19/2024 12:33:17 PM